MADOT Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on February 20, 2025
% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: February 18, 2025

Progress Estimate Number  Contract ID 230519-D01 Pay Period Start February 1, 2025 Original Contract Amount $3,289,000.00
36 Prime Contractor Collins & Hermann, Inc. Pay Period End February 15, 2025 Net Change Order Amount $79,438.95
Current Contract Amount $3,368,438.95
Approval Date By User
February 18, Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by middea1
2025
February 18, Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by kronej1
2025
February 19, Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1
2025
Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
June 30, 2024 June 30, 2025 77.00%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date 'NO Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date June 7, 2023 June 7, 2023
Letting Date May 19, 2023 May 19, 2023
Notice to Proceed Date July 1, 2023 July 1, 2023

Open to Traffic Date
Work Began Date

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 36

This Estimate Previous To Date
230519-D01
Total Posted ltems Pay $41,109.51 $2,552,539.07 $2,593,648.58
Gross Item Adjustments SO0 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,552,539.07 $2,593,648.58
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $41,109.51
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Number = Line Number ltem Code Item Description Unit = Unit Price  Current Installed Qty Current Installed Amount
J5P3485 0010 6189916 MISC.ADJUSTMENT FACTOR DLR $1.495 27,498 $41,109.51
Project J5P3485 - Total $41,109.51
Overall - Total $41,109.51

Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

No Data Available
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MDoT Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on February 20, 2025
P N Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details

Contract Project Information

Project = Federal Project Route County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
J5P3485 FAS Job Order Various VARIOUS in Howard, Boone, Callaway, Cooper, Morgan, Moniteau, Cole, Osage and Gasconade Counties
S403040 Contract for
guardrail
and guard
cable repair

Totals by Job Numbers

J5P3485 This Estimate Previous To Date

Posted Item Pay $41,109.51 $2,552,539.07 $2,593,648.58
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Gross Item Pay $41,109.51 $2,552,539.07 $2,593,648.58
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on February 20, 2025
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

MoDOT
%

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Exceptions Exist on Contract
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on February 20, 2025
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

MoDOT
e

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project = Category  Line Item Description Bid Quantity Net Total Unit Total Posted = Unit Price = Total Value POSTED
Nm.CONTRACT No. No. Code Change Current Approved To Date (See report
Order Quantity Qty generated date)
230519-D01 J5P3485 0001 0010 6189916 MISC.ADJUSTMENT FACTOR 2,200,000.00 0.00 2,200,000.00 DLR 1,681,745.50 $1.50 $2,514,209.52
0001 5100 6069901 MISC.Type C Crashworthy end Terminal repair 0.00 1.00 1.00 LS 1.00 $1,577.19 $1,577.19
0001 5101 6069901 MISC.Type C Crashworthy end Terminal 0.00 1.00 1.00 LS 1.00 $48,551.76 $48,551.76
0001 5102 6069901 MISC.MATT crashworthy end Terminal 0.00 1.00 1.00 LS 1.00 $17,670.40 $17,670.40
0001 5103 6069901 MISC.Type C Crashworthy end Terminal 0.00 1.00 1.00 LS 1.00 $11,639.60 $11,639.60
0001 9000 6189916 MISC.Liquidated Damages 0.00 DLR ($1.00)
0001 9100 6189916 MISC.Additional Iltems 0.00 DLR $1.00
Project J5P3485 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $2,593,648.47
230519-D01 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $2,593,648.47
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MoDOT
o

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Installed Locations of Paid Line ltems (This Estimate Only)

Project: J5P3485

Report Generated on February 20, 2025

Line Item
Number ~ Code

0010 6189916 MISC.

nform: n bel
No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023

Description

DWR
Date

2/15/25

DWR
Approval
Date

2/18/25
218125
2/18/25
2/18/25
2/18/25
218125
218125
2/18/25
2/18/25
218125
2/18/25
2/18/25
2/18/25
2/18/25
2/18/25
2/18/25

Quantity
Posted

656.00

698.00

710.00
1,218.00
1,314.00
1,350.00
1,389.00
1,575.00
1,576.00
1,818.00
2,087.00
2,110.00
2,333.00
2,410.00
2,810.00
3,444.00

Units

DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DL

El

Location From Offset/ To Offset/ Comments
Station/ ' Distance = Station/ Distance
Log Log
Mile Mile

K25D4297_Callaway_94_WBGR_Rt94&FeelerLn
K25D4294_Boone_70_EBGC_130.2mm_.8E063Connector
K25D4355_Boone_63_SBGR_.8SoZumwaltRd
K25D4356_Boone_63_SBGR_R63&Mt.PleasantRd
K25D4295_Cooper_70_EBGC_90.5mm_.5E0RIM&RK
K25D4292_Boone_Providence_NBGR_.1SoStadiumBivd
K25D4359_Callaway_63_SBGC_.6NoTurkeyCreek
K25D4358_Boone_RtB_SBGR_RtB&MoresBIvd
K25D4298_Callaway_70_EBGR_153.4mm_Rt70&AuxvasseCreek
K25D4296_Cooper_5_NBGR_Rt580ldHwy40
K25D4300_Callaway_54_EBGC_.4WoCountyRoad318
K25D4357_Boone_RtB_NBGR_RtB&ClarkLn
K25D4293_Boone_70_EBGR_134.8mm_1.0E0R(Z
K25D4299_Callaway_54_EBGC_.2WoRtF
K25D4354_Cole_RtH_NBGR_RtH&BoiseBruleCreek
K25D4291_Boone_63_SBGC_.2NoAngelLn
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Feb 20, 2025
};°%D02,T' Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 230519-D01

No Data Available
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;;°%D02’T’ Contract Adjustments for Contract - 230519-D01

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.
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