

### Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: February 18, 2025

Progress Estimate Number	Contract ID	230519-D01	Pay Period Start February 1, 2025 Original Contract Amount \$3,289,000.00
36	Prime Contractor	r Collins & Hermann, Inc	Pay Period End February 15, 2025 Net Change Order Amount \$79,438.95
			Current Contract Amount \$3,368,438.95

Approval Date		By User
February 18, 2025	Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by	middea1
February 18, 2025	Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by	kronej1
February 19, 2025	Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by	ramses1

Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	Actual Completion Date	% of Current Contract Amount Complete
June 30, 2024	June 30, 2025		77.00%

	Contract Informational Dat	tes	Milestones
Date Description	Original Completion Date	<b>Current Completion Date</b>	No Milestones Exist for Contract
Acceptance Date			
Awarded Date	June 7, 2023	June 7, 2023	
Letting Date	May 19, 2023	May 19, 2023	
Notice to Proceed Date	July 1, 2023	July 1, 2023	
Open to Traffic Date			
Work Began Date			

Contract Total Pa	y For Estimate No. 36			
		This Estimate	Previous	To Date
230519-D01				
	Total Posted Items Pay	\$41,109.51	\$2,552,539.07	\$2,593,648.58
	Gross Item Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	·		\$2,552,539.07	\$2,593,648.58
<b>Contract Total Pa</b>	yable This Estimate:	\$41.109.51		

#### Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount
J5P3485	0010	6189916	MISC.ADJUSTMENT FACTOR	DLR	\$1.495	27,498	\$41,109.51
Project J5P3485	- Total						\$41,109.51
Overall - Total							\$41,109.51

## Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

#### Line Item Adjustments This Estimate

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 1 of 7



## Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					(	Contract Project Information		
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County			Location of Work	
J5P3485	FAS S403040	Job Order Contract for guardrail and guard cable repair	Various	VARIOUS	in Howard, Boone, Calla	way, Cooper, Morgan, Monite	eau, Cole, Osage and Gasconade	
Γotals by J	Job Numbe	ers						
J5P3485					This Estimate	Previous	To Date	
	Poste	d Item Pay			\$41,109.51	\$2,552,539.07	\$2,593,648.58	
	Gross	ltem Adjustm	ents		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
			Gross	Item Pay	\$41,109.51	\$2,552,539.07	\$2,593,648.58	
	Incen	tive			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Disino	centive			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Liquid	dated Damage	s		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
		Contract Adju			\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00			

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 2 of 7





# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

## Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period No Exceptions Exist on Contract

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 3 of 7



# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Nm.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
230519-D01	J5P3485	0001	0010	6189916	MISC.ADJUSTMENT FACTOR	2,200,000.00	0.00	2,200,000.00	DLR	1,681,745.50	\$1.50	\$2,514,209.52
		0001	5100	6069901	MISC.Type C Crashworthy end Terminal repair	0.00	1.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$1,577.19	\$1,577.19
		0001	5101	6069901	MISC.Type C Crashworthy end Terminal	0.00	1.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$48,551.76	\$48,551.76
		0001	5102	6069901	MISC.MATT crashworthy end Terminal	0.00	1.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$17,670.40	\$17,670.40
		0001	5103	6069901	MISC.Type C Crashworthy end Terminal	0.00	1.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$11,639.60	\$11,639.60
		0001	9000	6189916	MISC.Liquidated Damages	0.00			DLR		(\$1.00)	
		0001	9100	6189916	MISC.Additional Items	0.00			DLR		\$1.00	
	Project J	5P3485 - To	otal Value	Posted to	Date as of Report Generated Date							\$2,593,648.47
230519-D01 Ove	rall - Total	Value Post	ted to Dat	te as of Re	port Generated Date							\$2,593,648.47

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 4 of 7



## Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

#### The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: J5P3485

Line lumber	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0010	6189916	MISC.	2/15/25	2/18/25	656.00	DLR	K25D4297_Callaway_94_WBGR_Rt94&FeelerLn					
				2/18/25	698.00	DLR	K25D4294_Boone_70_EBGC_130.2mm8Eo63Connector					
				2/18/25	710.00	DLR	K25D4355_Boone_63_SBGR8SoZumwaltRd					
				2/18/25	1,218.00	DLR	K25D4356_Boone_63_SBGR_Rt63&Mt.PleasantRd					
				2/18/25	1,314.00	DLR	K25D4295_Cooper_70_EBGC_90.5mm5EoRtM&RtK					
				2/18/25	1,350.00	DLR	K25D4292_Boone_Providence_NBGR1SoStadiumBlvd					
				2/18/25	1,389.00	DLR	K25D4359_Callaway_63_SBGC6NoTurkeyCreek					
				2/18/25	1,575.00	DLR	K25D4358_Boone_RtB_SBGR_RtB&MoresBlvd					
				2/18/25	1,576.00	DLR	K25D4298_Callaway_70_EBGR_153.4mm_Rt70&AuxvasseCreek					
				2/18/25	1,818.00	DLR	K25D4296_Cooper_5_NBGR_Rt5&OldHwy40					
				2/18/25	2,087.00	DLR	K25D4300_Callaway_54_EBGC4WoCountyRoad318					
			2/18/25	2,110.00	DLR	K25D4357_Boone_RtB_NBGR_RtB&ClarkLn						
			2/18/25	2,333.00	DLR	K25D4293_Boone_70_EBGR_134.8mm_1.0EoRtZ						
				2/18/25	2,410.00	DLR	K25D4299_Callaway_54_EBGC2WoRtF					
				2/18/25	2,810.00	DLR	K25D4354_Cole_RtH_NBGR_RtH&BoiseBruleCreek					
				2/18/25	3,444.00	DLR	K25D4291_Boone_63_SBGC2NoAngelLn					

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable).

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 5 of 7



## Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Feb 20, 2025

Contract ID: 230519-D01

No Data Available

## MoDOT

## Contract Adjustments for Contract - 230519-D01

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 7 of 7